Resolution the following standards for arrangement and development of lands and buildings are 
required in the Medium Density Residential District (R-3). 

a) Lot Area - Residential lots which are served with approved central water and sewer 
systems serving all lots may be developed for such use if they have a lot area of not 
less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet per dwelling unit.  All other parcels, 
not so serviced, shall contain the lot areas prescribed by the provisions of Article VII 
of this Zoning Resolution.  Not more than one principal structure may be constructed 
on any parcel herein.

[...]

c) Lot Width - There shall be a lot width of seventy-five (75) feet or more at the front 
line of the dwelling, and such lot shall have access to and abut on an adjoining 
approved street or road for a distance of sixty (60) feet or more. 

d) Lot Depth - There shall be a lot depth of one hundred thirty-five (135) feet or more 

extending from the front line of the lot to the rear line of the lot. 

e) Side Yard Setback - No building or structure shall be located closer than twelve and 
one half (12 1/2) feet to any side lot line, and the total of the side yards shall be